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Event 1  Women 3 mtr Diving

AgeName School Finals Score Points

Colorado College-CO 201 Classon, Peyton A 468.08 20419.05
Colorado College-CO 182 Krasemann, Emma K 423.30 17327.95

 
Event 2  Men 3 mtr Diving

AgeName School Finals Score Points

Colorado College-CO 181 Richter, Aidan T 465.05 20NP
Colorado College-CO 202 O'Brien, Mac W 443.30 17375.50

 
Event 3  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 191 Zimmerman, Kathryn D 18:25.65 2017:56.79
33.56 33.4033.4633.7333.3432.9132.1729.79

34.1333.04 33.18 33.92 34.07 33.68 33.62 33.64

33.9433.97 33.86 33.71 34.04 34.04 33.65 34.17

33.7033.97 33.84 33.90 33.95 34.03 33.88 33.58 31.78

Colorado College-CO 222 Macfarland, Key R 19:24.14 1718:17.06
35.52 35.6535.3934.6434.4534.5033.6130.51

35.6335.87 35.59 35.30 35.54 35.47 35.24 35.95

36.3135.74 35.83 36.21 35.33 35.79 36.38 35.55

35.2336.13 35.91 34.70 36.16 34.77 35.45 35.37 34.42

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 193 Genova, Gia R 19:29.37 1618:38.34
35.17 35.0335.5735.7435.4835.2034.3931.61

35.9035.10 35.19 35.38 35.84 35.49 35.40 35.54

36.0136.07 35.96 36.12 35.91 36.10 36.29 35.86

35.0036.17 35.73 35.69 35.72 35.66 35.17 35.77 34.11

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 214 Braddock, Melissa A 19:43.12 1519:40.50
35.95 36.7935.5636.0835.4034.7934.2931.44

36.2537.05 35.57 36.43 36.40 36.00 34.75 35.93

36.5036.16 36.69 36.71 36.60 36.81 37.05 36.25

35.0337.58 36.06 36.48 35.68 36.14 37.66 34.73 32.31

Colorado College-CO 185 Argueta, Nabila A 19:43.45 14NT
35.97 35.8435.7835.7735.7135.7435.0132.42

36.4936.09 35.68 35.72 35.80 35.97 35.87 36.30

36.6036.71 36.34 36.20 36.34 36.15 36.35 36.00

35.5836.33 36.50 36.35 36.15 36.18 36.05 36.24 33.22

Colorado College-CO 226 Matthews, Kerren L 20:07.18 1318:17.83
36.36 36.5736.7336.4236.1036.3635.4733.01

36.8536.77 37.02 37.98 37.59 37.72 37.45 36.86

36.8636.16 36.41 36.37 36.88 37.02 37.14 37.48

36.5336.70 37.11 36.35 36.63 36.88 36.14 36.34 34.92

Colorado College-CO 207 Pitkanen, Sabrina A 20:12.18 1219:05.12
35.98 35.9936.1636.1635.8936.0235.7732.40

36.6036.22 36.16 36.39 36.90 36.79 36.80 36.66

37.8937.17 36.94 36.95 37.20 37.24 37.63 37.73

37.3937.90 37.88 37.90 37.44 37.88 38.24 38.07 33.84

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 238 Copeland, Kristina R 20:14.88 1121:01.61
36.89 36.8236.6136.8736.7135.9034.9932.12

36.7136.32 36.77 36.66 36.96 36.79 36.99 36.88

37.4237.03 36.79 36.83 36.77 37.07 37.22 37.07

37.2937.20 38.00 37.87 37.98 37.74 37.71 37.73 36.17
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(Event 3  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Colorado College-CO 199 Lynch, Gina N 20:31.93 9NT
37.02 37.0637.2536.8136.8336.2035.8332.10

37.5137.01 37.08 37.23 37.69 37.98 37.98 37.63

38.3937.87 37.83 38.07 37.93 37.74 38.37 38.15

36.6938.14 37.98 38.10 37.93 38.04 38.02 37.56 35.91

 
Event 4  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Colorado College-CO 211 Shepherd, Topher S 17:49.36 2017:06.45
33.24 32.8733.0032.8932.6132.5931.9629.56

32.7332.80 32.42 32.64 32.98 32.71 32.60 32.65

32.0032.60 32.46 32.71 32.46 32.37 32.26 32.15

32.5632.26 32.22 32.24 32.17 32.54 32.65 32.44 31.02

Colorado College-CO 202 Saenz, Tony G 18:11.79 1717:23.71
33.52 33.1032.9832.8132.7532.5832.5328.92

32.7933.39 32.70 32.64 33.22 32.89 33.12 33.09

34.0033.27 33.25 33.57 33.76 33.62 33.36 33.84

32.9533.14 34.07 33.73 33.60 33.62 33.47 33.71 31.80

Colorado College-CO 183 Ralston, Collin T 18:17.46 16NT
34.1033.751:07.3433.9433.4932.7429.35

33.8033.94 33.80 33.63 33.68 33.47 33.24

33.4833.74 33.17 33.13 33.16 33.20 33.33 33.15

32.7333.45 33.52 33.26 32.70 33.24 33.67 33.04 31.25

Colorado College-CO 194 Hussin, Jack G 18:17.51 15NT
33.84 34.0733.7033.4934.2833.4632.8829.47

33.2834.19 33.34 34.28 33.62 33.74 33.38 34.09

33.8132.12 33.23 33.37 32.89 33.25 33.38 33.11

33.3833.21 33.74 32.69 33.06 33.36 33.86 32.59 31.35

Colorado College-CO 205 Barber, Will B 18:39.35 1417:14.31
33.82 34.5334.0534.0333.9033.8433.2929.83

34.5334.42 34.54 34.38 35.03 34.71 34.08 34.20

34.3034.63 34.26 34.79 34.76 33.78 33.88 34.08

33.0334.27 34.29 33.98 33.99 34.16 34.17 33.63 30.17

Colorado College-CO 196 Uerling, Eric S 18:53.29 13NT
33.53 34.6833.8933.7933.9833.7532.9129.36

34.9934.00 34.11 34.29 34.30 35.03 34.55 34.87

35.2035.17 35.29 35.32 34.95 34.47 34.76 34.47

34.6535.13 35.73 34.23 35.23 35.32 35.41 34.68 31.25

Colorado College-CO 217 Thumann, Cole C 19:11.63 1219:10.00
35.86 35.9835.5635.5135.3735.6934.6130.29

35.91 35.85 35.39 35.23 1:11.35 35.68

35.6835.87 35.56 35.61 35.93

31.0634.55 34.21 34.57 33.88 32.78 30.91

Colorado College-CO 198 Higgins, Jack E 19:52.40 11NT
35.12 35.2134.5334.4634.7234.2933.2130.03

37.0236.06 36.20 36.54 36.43 36.28 36.52 37.53

37.1737.69 37.26 37.70 37.65 37.42 37.61 37.77

35.5537.95 37.39 36.84 36.86 37.13 37.59 36.05 32.62

Colorado College-CO 229 Cullen, Gray S 20:54.88 920:05.43
38.21 38.0239.3938.2237.4837.2135.6531.75

39.4138.04 38.50 37.97 38.99 39.08 38.20 38.13

38.5739.16 38.90 38.98 38.74 38.35 38.65 38.93

36.9539.52 38.58 38.47 38.05 37.45 37.69 37.56 36.08
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Event 5  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 201 Brush, Kate C 2:12.84 202:14.13

34.3434.6534.9528.90

Colorado College-CO 222 Macfarland, Key R 2:16.34 172:19.93
35.7635.6734.3730.54

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 213 Grunloh, Alyssa N 2:24.27 162:25.44
39.6138.1535.8030.71

Colorado College-CO 194 Lynch, Gina N 2:24.44 152:30.21
40.3037.2635.4231.46

Colorado College-CO 185 Argueta, Nabila A 2:25.97 142:28.72
38.8537.9437.4831.70

Colorado College-CO 206 Pitkanen, Sabrina A 2:28.55 132:28.13
40.7738.9336.6332.22

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 201 Brush, Kate C 2:14.13  2:09.95 q

35.1435.1633.3630.47

Colorado College-CO 222 Macfarland, Key R 2:19.93  2:19.78 q
37.1636.5835.4430.75

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 213 Grunloh, Alyssa N 2:25.44  2:17.92 q
41.9538.3235.1730.00

Colorado College-CO 204 Pitkanen, Sabrina A 2:28.13  2:19.86 q
38.9238.8337.4732.91

Colorado College-CO 185 Argueta, Nabila A 2:28.72  2:26.60 q
39.7839.0137.7632.17

Colorado College-CO 196 Lynch, Gina N 2:30.21  NT q
41.0739.1237.5732.45

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 211 Thumann, Cade C 2:00.22 202:04.35

31.9030.7830.4627.08

Colorado College-CO 192 Hussin, Jack G 2:05.78 172:10.33
32.3133.6431.9427.89

Colorado College-CO 183 Ralston, Collin T 2:06.38 162:09.75
32.2033.6232.7727.79

Colorado College-CO 204 Saenz, Tony G 2:12.13 152:12.63
34.9534.7233.2529.21

Colorado College-CO 195 Peimann, Caleb J 2:12.91 142:13.39
33.9234.1635.6229.21

Colorado College-CO 216 Shepherd, Topher S 2:13.71 132:17.46
34.1035.0034.8229.79

Colorado College-CO 197 Higgins, Jack E 2:17.63 122:13.83
35.9836.9234.2730.46

Colorado College-CO 208 Barber, Will B 2:20.61 112:15.78
36.6036.7935.8731.35

B - Final
Colorado College-CO 229 Cullen, Gray S 2:16.96 92:23.52

34.2236.8035.9929.95
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B - Final ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

University of Colorado Boulder-CO10 Shaver, Nathan 2:17.08 72:23.95
34.1536.5635.6430.73

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 211 Thumann, Cade C 2:04.35  1:55.32 q

32.0432.0031.9728.34

Colorado College-CO 182 Ralston, Collin T 2:09.75  NT q
33.1835.1633.2628.15

Colorado College-CO 193 Hussin, Jack G 2:10.33  2:02.70 q
33.8134.8033.6328.09

Colorado College-CO 204 Saenz, Tony G 2:12.63  NT q
35.2634.7733.0829.52

Colorado College-CO 195 Peimann, Caleb J 2:13.39  NT q
37.4234.7433.1428.09

Colorado College-CO 196 Higgins, Jack E 2:13.83  NT q
37.4835.6332.8327.89

Colorado College-CO 207 Barber, Will B 2:15.78  NT q
35.2335.7133.9130.93

Colorado College-CO 218 Shepherd, Topher S 2:17.46  2:10.20 q
34.5138.1034.7630.09

Colorado College-CO 229 Cullen, Gray S 2:23.52  2:02.75 q
37.7438.8237.1129.85

University of Colorado Boulder-CO10 Shaver, Nathan 2:23.95  2:12.15 q
38.7838.4436.3030.43

 
Event 7  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 201 Wolf, Kristen E 1:12.12 201:12.45

37.7934.33

Colorado College-CO 192 Bowens, Annie E 1:14.41 171:15.23
39.1635.25

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 233 Miller, Kate E 1:15.83 161:14.79
39.7236.11

Colorado College-CO 184 Crisafulli, Olivia W 1:16.42 151:17.50
40.2236.20

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Dravenstott, Aden 1:18.17 141:17.75
41.3236.85

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 McClendon, Annie 1:20.75 131:21.66
42.4838.27

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 22*7 Ienaga, Shion S 1:21.19 11 . 501:20.82
42.8438.35

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 18*7 Zanotti, Annabelle 1:21.19 11 . 501:21.30
43.1638.03

 
Event 7  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 201 Wolf, Kristen E 1:12.45  1:08.50 q

38.2034.25

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 232 Miller, Kate E 1:14.79  1:09.39 q
39.8734.92
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Colorado College-CO 193 Bowens, Annie E 1:15.23  1:11.09 q
40.0135.22

Colorado College-CO 184 Crisafulli, Olivia W 1:17.50  NT q
40.5636.94

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Dravenstott, Aden 1:17.75  1:16.50 q
41.4136.34

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 226 Ienaga, Shion S 1:20.82  1:16.18 q
42.4438.38

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 187 Zanotti, Annabelle 1:21.30  1:18.57 q
44.1337.17

University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 McClendon, Annie 1:21.66  1:24.12 q
42.9438.72

 
Event 8  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Colorado Boulder-CO1 Paulus, Peter 59.86 201:01.08

32.9026.96

Colorado College-CO 212 Thumann, Cole C 1:04.54 171:05.37
34.1430.40

Colorado College-CO 183 Tennant, Owen D 1:05.88 161:06.85
34.8930.99

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Lenneman, Matthew 1:06.10 151:07.57
34.8231.28

Colorado College-CO 195 Reyes, Chris M 1:08.16 141:08.34
36.7031.46

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Misener, Jay 1:09.46 131:13.15
37.5131.95

University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Matney, Jeffrey 1:10.41 121:14.07
37.4432.97

University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 Walsh, Evan 1:27.06 111:29.89
45.7441.32

 
Event 8  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
University of Colorado Boulder-CO1 Paulus, Peter 1:01.08  NT q

31.3929.69

Colorado College-CO 212 Thumann, Cole C 1:05.37  1:04.92 q
34.6030.77

Colorado College-CO 183 Tennant, Owen D 1:06.85  1:01.79 q
35.0431.81

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Lenneman, Matthew 1:07.57  1:03.97 q
35.9031.67

Colorado College-CO 195 Reyes, Chris M 1:08.34  1:07.11 q
36.4631.88

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Misener, Jay 1:13.15  NT q
39.0934.06

University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Matney, Jeffrey 1:14.07  1:09.06 q
39.1734.90

University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 Walsh, Evan 1:29.89  NT q
46.8543.04
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Event 9  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 191 Phillips, Emma M 56.39 2057.95

28.9527.44

University of Colorado Boulder-CO2 Van Anne, Gabreece 57.12 1757.30
30.2126.91

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 193 Seal, Makayla 57.61 1658.60
30.3027.31

Colorado College-CO 194 Bowens, Annie E 58.05 1558.18
30.5027.55

Colorado College-CO 205 Heynen, Maddie G 58.10 1458.41
30.4927.61

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 216 Whitfield, Julia P 58.20 1359.01
30.0228.18

Colorado College-CO 197 Beelaert, Sarah P 58.67 1259.36
30.4728.20

Colorado College-CO 208 Wright, Peyton L 58.79 1159.49
30.4228.37

B - Final
University of Colorado Boulder-CO9 Main, Ayla 1:00.05 91:00.87

31.1028.95

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 1910 Evdokimoff, Markina N 1:01.91 71:03.76
32.4029.51

University of Colorado Boulder-CO11 Lin, Madison 1:03.09 61:01.75
33.6329.46

University of Colorado Boulder-CO12 Derthick, Shannon 1:03.90 51:03.89
33.1930.71

University of Colorado Boulder-CO13 Ulrich, Abby 1:03.99 41:02.71
33.1730.82

University of Colorado Boulder-CO14 Greenhut, Izzy 1:05.44 31:04.49
34.4231.02

University of Colorado Boulder-CO15 Stokes, Emma 1:07.71 21:05.21
35.5632.15

University of Colorado Boulder-CO16 Kaiser, Ali 1:12.63 11:08.45
38.1934.44

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
University of Colorado Boulder-CO1 Van Anne, Gabreece 57.30  1:00.19 q

30.1727.13

Colorado College-CO 192 Phillips, Emma M 57.95  56.70 q
53.604.35

Colorado College-CO 193 Bowens, Annie E 58.18  55.68 q
30.5527.63

Colorado College-CO 204 Heynen, Maddie G 58.41  56.26 q
30.6627.75

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 195 Seal, Makayla 58.60  59.50 q
30.6127.99

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 216 Whitfield, Julia P 59.01  55.75 q
30.6828.33

Colorado College-CO 197 Beelaert, Sarah P 59.36  58.23 q
30.5028.86
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Colorado College-CO 208 Wright, Peyton L 59.49  56.22 q
30.4129.08

University of Colorado Boulder-CO9 Main, Ayla 1:00.87  1:00.09 q
31.6129.26

University of Colorado Boulder-CO10 Lin, Madison 1:01.75  NT q
32.8728.88

University of Colorado Boulder-CO11 Ulrich, Abby 1:02.71  1:00.75 q
32.6530.06

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 1912 Evdokimoff, Markina N 1:03.76  59.98 q
33.2030.56

University of Colorado Boulder-CO13 Derthick, Shannon 1:03.89  NT q
33.6030.29

University of Colorado Boulder-CO14 Greenhut, Izzy 1:04.49  1:02.03 q
34.0830.41

University of Colorado Boulder-CO15 Heskett, Collette 1:04.52  NT q
34.1130.41

University of Colorado Boulder-CO16 Stokes, Emma 1:05.21  1:02.03 q
34.4730.74

University of Colorado Boulder-CO17 Kaiser, Ali 1:08.45  NT
1:03.824.63

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 191 Flanagan, Step S 48.71 2049.77

25.4223.29

University of Colorado Boulder-CO2 Grewe, Matthew 49.40 1750.51
25.8223.58

Colorado College-CO 203 Baker, Charlie B 50.80 1651.58
26.1624.64

Colorado College-CO 194 Young, Will A 51.37 1551.91
26.7424.63

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Aparicio, Drew 51.40 1451.27
26.7524.65

Colorado College-CO 226 Floyd, William O 52.32 1352.78
27.4924.83

Colorado College-CO 197 Uerling, Eric S 52.60 1251.82
27.7824.82

Colorado College-CO 208 Kaneko, Yushin N 52.79 1151.26
27.9524.84

B - Final
University of Colorado Boulder-CO9 DiPonzio, Nick 51.13 953.66

26.8324.30

University of Colorado Boulder-CO10 Guthrie, Benjamin 52.69 753.51
27.3425.35

Colorado College-CO 2111 Laidlaw, Ben C 53.39 653.47
28.1625.23

University of Colorado Boulder-CO12 Butters, Sean 53.49 557.16
28.1525.34

University of Colorado Boulder-CO13 Shobe, Austin 54.82 455.09
29.0825.74

Colorado College-CO 2014 Sadhwani, Luke G 57.54 356.90
30.2627.28
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B - Final ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Colorado College-CO 1915 McGrath, Russell W 1:00.95 21:00.99
30.7030.25

University of Colorado Boulder-CO16 Walsh, Evan 1:05.84 11:06.29
33.6832.16

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 191 Flanagan, Step S 49.77  48.19 q

26.2423.53

University of Colorado Boulder-CO2 Grewe, Matthew 50.51  50.12 q
26.2824.23

Colorado College-CO 203 Kaneko, Yushin N 51.26  49.81 q
26.7424.52

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Aparicio, Drew 51.27  52.76 q
26.6424.63

Colorado College-CO 205 Baker, Charlie B 51.58  NT q
26.5625.02

Colorado College-CO 196 Uerling, Eric S 51.82  48.78 q
27.1724.65

Colorado College-CO 197 Young, Will A 51.91  49.64 q
26.9125.00

Colorado College-CO 228 Floyd, William O 52.78  49.34 q
28.1824.60

Colorado College-CO 219 Laidlaw, Ben C 53.47  52.03 q
28.0825.39

University of Colorado Boulder-CO10 Guthrie, Benjamin 53.51  53.94 q
27.9225.59

University of Colorado Boulder-CO11 DiPonzio, Nick 53.66  51.66 q
28.0825.58

University of Colorado Boulder-CO12 Shobe, Austin 55.09  53.54 q
28.6726.42

Colorado College-CO 2013 Sadhwani, Luke G 56.90  57.25 q
University of Colorado Boulder-CO14 Butters, Sean 57.16  52.68 q

30.1627.00

University of Colorado Boulder-CO15 Lutenko, Anthony 57.20  55.06 q
29.5127.69

Colorado College-CO 1916 McGrath, Russell W 1:00.99  1:01.94 q
31.2129.78

University of Colorado Boulder-CO17 Walsh, Evan 1:06.29  1:04.85
34.5331.76

 
Event 11  Women 400 Yard IM

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 221 Macfarland, Key R 4:51.68 204:55.02

33.75 32.8442.4540.4938.4937.9035.1030.66

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 212 Hauber, McKenna D 5:00.05 174:56.03
35.61 35.4143.8942.8037.7337.3136.6530.65

Colorado College-CO 183 Argueta, Nabila A 5:07.33 165:11.61
34.96 33.2044.6544.7039.1640.0238.5132.13

Colorado College-CO 194 Lynch, Gina N 5:09.14 155:11.64
36.41 34.7145.8743.5940.5939.8335.7332.41
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A - Final ...   (Event 11  Women 400 Yard IM)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Colorado College-CO 205 Pitkanen, Sabrina A 5:19.94 145:20.52
36.73 35.4246.7245.9741.6142.4337.9233.14

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Hardie, Isabelle 5:28.75 135:26.56
40.49 37.9847.3644.4942.6644.0438.9532.78

 
Event 11  Women 400 Yard IM

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 221 Macfarland, Key R 4:55.02  4:40.92 q

33.89 33.1542.6641.7338.5738.6435.5630.82

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 212 Hauber, McKenna D 4:56.03  4:42.72 q
34.14 34.0143.4042.5037.7437.7536.1630.33

Colorado College-CO 183 Argueta, Nabila A 5:11.61  4:48.33 q
35.30 33.3345.1445.3639.8740.8538.7333.03

Colorado College-CO 194 Lynch, Gina N 5:11.64  4:50.47 q
36.27 35.2145.4144.5139.0339.7338.0833.40

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 215 Braddock, Melissa A 5:12.70  4:59.58 q
36.10 33.5446.3743.7339.2840.5639.5833.54

Colorado College-CO 206 Pitkanen, Sabrina A 5:20.52  NT q
37.01 35.5947.0446.0241.1542.3337.8333.55

University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Hardie, Isabelle 5:26.56  NT q
38.17 37.2547.8845.5143.5143.2338.0632.95

 
Event 12  Men 400 Yard IM

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 181 Ralston, Collin T 4:22.09 204:27.59

33.55 31.7037.3836.4232.4833.1030.8826.58

Colorado College-CO 202 Saenz, Tony G 4:26.62 174:27.59
31.44 30.2839.2638.7833.4334.1131.8127.51

Colorado College-CO 193 Higgins, Jack E 4:41.57 164:47.32
34.96 32.6837.9337.9037.9136.3834.1129.70

Colorado College-CO 214 Shepherd, Topher S 4:42.94 154:42.33
32.07 30.5842.3139.4937.3735.5434.8530.73

Colorado College-CO 205 Barber, Will B 4:56.37 144:54.07
30.86 30.1344.4544.0139.3540.9335.6231.02

Colorado College-CO 226 Cullen, Gray S 5:20.96 135:24.77
36.97 37.4046.4246.0242.0744.4335.6731.98

Colorado College-CO 19--- Hussin, Jack G DQ  4:36.87
31.23 29.3341.6040.9935.6036.6732.7028.59

 
Event 12  Men 400 Yard IM

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 20*1 Saenz, Tony G 4:27.59  4:12.32 q

31.10 28.3139.9638.2133.9634.9432.7428.37

Colorado College-CO 18*1 Ralston, Collin T 4:27.59  4:22.28 q
33.45 29.6537.5537.3134.2435.1732.3327.89

Colorado College-CO 193 Hussin, Jack G 4:36.87  NT q
29.29 29.1643.0542.4535.7737.2631.9627.93

Colorado College-CO 214 Shepherd, Topher S 4:42.33  4:42.35 q
33.11 31.1741.6939.7036.4535.1333.4231.66

Colorado College-CO 195 Higgins, Jack E 4:47.32  4:24.13 q
34.64 34.0439.7938.4738.6236.8235.4729.47
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 400 Yard IM)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Colorado College-CO 206 Barber, Will B 4:54.07  NT q
30.45 29.8844.7345.9938.6939.2334.6030.50

University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Misener, Jay 5:02.39  NT q
35.63 32.8142.7842.2340.0441.2436.2631.40

Colorado College-CO 228 Cullen, Gray S 5:24.77  4:55.11 q
37.99 37.3446.5447.5242.5842.5638.6531.59

 
Event 13  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 191 Zimmerman, Kathryn D 1:03.10 201:02.67

32.2630.84

Colorado College-CO 212 Amick, Maddie S 1:05.56 171:05.62
33.5232.04

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Livingood, Kati 1:07.39 161:06.81
36.0831.31

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 194 Genova, Gia R 1:07.64 151:06.89
34.4933.15

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Shaub, Erica 1:07.67 141:07.51
34.7332.94

Colorado College-CO 196 Grady, Amelia R 1:08.01 131:06.90
35.2132.80

Colorado College-CO 207 Osborne, Boo D 1:09.29 121:08.55
35.5233.77

University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 Schmidt, Chloe 1:09.82 111:08.78
36.3633.46

B - Final
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 229 Croswhite, Bristyn S 1:08.96 91:10.12

35.7133.25

University of Colorado Boulder-CO10 Lin, Madison 1:11.28 71:10.57
36.2835.00

University of Colorado Boulder-CO11 Dravenstott, Aden 1:12.44 61:12.89
36.7335.71

University of Colorado Boulder-CO12 Greenhut, Izzy 1:13.62 51:15.10
38.1035.52

University of Colorado Boulder-CO13 Kaiser, Ali 1:22.89 41:26.34
 
Event 13  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 191 Zimmerman, Kathryn D 1:02.67  1:00.50 q

32.0530.62

Colorado College-CO 212 Amick, Maddie S 1:05.62  1:03.53 q
33.6232.00

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Livingood, Kati 1:06.81  1:05.85 q
34.9131.90

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 194 Genova, Gia R 1:06.89  1:09.97 q
34.2432.65

Colorado College-CO 195 Grady, Amelia R 1:06.90  1:04.68 q
34.1132.79

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Shaub, Erica 1:07.51  1:04.73 q
35.5231.99

Colorado College-CO 207 Osborne, Boo D 1:08.55  1:04.65 q
35.3333.22
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 Schmidt, Chloe 1:08.78  NT q
35.6533.13

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 229 Croswhite, Bristyn S 1:10.12  1:11.99 q
36.8333.29

University of Colorado Boulder-CO10 Lin, Madison 1:10.57  NT q
36.2734.30

University of Colorado Boulder-CO11 Dravenstott, Aden 1:12.89  NT q
37.0635.83

University of Colorado Boulder-CO12 Greenhut, Izzy 1:15.10  1:11.74 q
38.6936.41

University of Colorado Boulder-CO13 Kaiser, Ali 1:26.34  NT q
45.6340.71

 
Event 14  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 191 Peimann, Caleb J 55.04 2056.35

28.8126.23

University of Colorado Boulder-CO2 Grewe, Matthew 56.42 1758.42
29.1727.25

Colorado College-CO 223 Frerichs, Julian T 56.68 1657.74
29.1027.58

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Lenneman, Matthew 1:00.47 151:02.12
31.1929.28

Colorado College-CO 215 Laidlaw, Ben C 1:03.83 141:03.38
33.4530.38

 
Event 14  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
University of Colorado Boulder-CO1 Paulus, Peter 56.31  NT q

27.8028.51

Colorado College-CO 192 Peimann, Caleb J 56.35  53.05 q
29.4826.87

Colorado College-CO 223 Frerichs, Julian T 57.74  53.16 q
29.8827.86

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Grewe, Matthew 58.42  57.49 q
30.3728.05

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Lenneman, Matthew 1:02.12  1:01.34 q
31.9330.19

Colorado College-CO 216 Laidlaw, Ben C 1:03.38  55.36 q
32.7630.62

 
Event 15  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 201 Brush, Kate C 1:58.39 202:01.09

30.1830.7929.8827.54

Colorado College-CO 192 Phillips, Emma M 2:04.33 172:05.89
32.3531.8231.3228.84

Colorado College-CO 203 Heynen, Maddie G 2:07.78 162:12.63
32.7033.2232.3729.49

Colorado College-CO 194 Beelaert, Sarah P 2:08.59 152:07.99
32.5933.9332.3629.71
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A - Final ...   (Event 15  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Colorado College-CO 225 Matthews, Kerren L 2:08.68 142:10.65
32.6633.8432.6029.58

Colorado College-CO 206 Wright, Peyton L 2:11.40 132:10.82
32.5334.5133.8930.47

Colorado College-CO 187 Crisafulli, Olivia W 2:12.78 122:10.17
1:08.7533.4830.55

University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 Morrissey, Rosemary 2:16.65 112:16.36
B - Final

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 199 Evdokimoff, Markina N 2:12.85 92:19.28
34.8734.0233.7130.25

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 2310 Copeland, Kristina R 2:14.37 72:16.96
34.6934.3633.8931.43

University of Colorado Boulder-CO11 Derthick, Shannon 2:19.84 62:21.73
36.2137.0535.0031.58

 
Event 15  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 201 Brush, Kate C 2:01.09  1:57.37 q

31.0031.5830.3628.15

Colorado College-CO 192 Phillips, Emma M 2:05.89  1:57.34 q
32.6432.5831.6529.02

Colorado College-CO 193 Beelaert, Sarah P 2:07.99  2:04.33 q
32.2833.3232.7829.61

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Schmidt, Chloe 2:09.94  2:04.79 q
33.8133.7732.7229.64

Colorado College-CO 185 Crisafulli, Olivia W 2:10.17  2:06.78 q
32.7933.5333.1230.73

Colorado College-CO 226 Matthews, Kerren L 2:10.65  1:58.28 q
32.7233.8033.3730.76

Colorado College-CO 207 Wright, Peyton L 2:10.82  2:04.54 q
32.4433.4334.3430.61

Colorado College-CO 208 Heynen, Maddie G 2:12.63  2:01.92 q
34.1434.2833.5630.65

University of Colorado Boulder-CO9 Morrissey, Rosemary 2:16.36  NT q
34.4736.1934.7530.95

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 2310 Copeland, Kristina R 2:16.96  2:16.14 q
35.3935.6634.3931.52

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 1911 Evdokimoff, Markina N 2:19.28  2:14.25 q
36.2036.9335.5130.64

University of Colorado Boulder-CO12 Derthick, Shannon 2:21.73  NT q
37.8137.0035.4031.52

University of Colorado Boulder-CO13 Heskett, Collette 2:27.95  NT q
39.0538.5836.8933.43

 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 211 Thumann, Cade C 1:48.74 201:52.44

28.0528.4427.2125.04

Colorado College-CO 192 Flanagan, Step S 1:49.17 171:52.55
28.3828.2327.5824.98
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A - Final ...   (Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Aparicio, Drew 1:58.82 162:01.04
31.8330.8029.6426.55

Colorado College-CO 204 Kaneko, Yushin N 2:00.22 152:01.72
31.0532.0530.4026.72

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 DiPonzio, Nick 2:01.47 142:02.64
32.4032.2130.4226.44

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Shobe, Austin 2:02.10 132:05.43
32.5432.2230.2027.14

Colorado College-CO 197 McGrath, Russell W 2:21.84 122:21.41
35.1138.1336.6032.00

 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 211 Thumann, Cade C 1:52.44  1:42.91 q

28.9229.3428.3825.80

Colorado College-CO 192 Flanagan, Step S 1:52.55  1:47.34 q
29.0628.8628.8525.78

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Aparicio, Drew 2:01.04  NT q
32.8931.2129.6227.32

Colorado College-CO 204 Kaneko, Yushin N 2:01.72  1:53.90 q
32.6632.1329.9826.95

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 DiPonzio, Nick 2:02.64  NT q
32.2032.4031.0826.96

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Shobe, Austin 2:05.43  1:55.68 q
33.6932.8230.8428.08

Colorado College-CO 197 McGrath, Russell W 2:21.41  2:16.27 q
34.0537.7536.7432.87

 
Event 17  Women 400 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 4:15.19 404:04.93
1) Zimmerman, Kathryn D 19 2) Wolf, Kristen E 20 3) Grunloh, Alyssa N 21 4) Hauber, McKenna D 21

26.48 56.891:03.2029.061:11.7133.851:03.3930.98

    A2 Colorado College-CO 4:21.79 343:48.66
1) Lynch, Gina N 19 2) Macfarland, Key R 22 3) Brush, Kate C 20 4) Beelaert, Sarah P 19

28.21 59.301:00.5528.891:15.8035.491:06.1432.21

    B3 Colorado College-CO 4:27.43 32NT
1) Amick, Maddie S 21 2) Bowens, Annie E 19 3) Pitkanen, Sabrina A 20 4) Classon, Peyton A 20

28.59 59.181:04.3329.631:17.2135.741:06.7132.74

    A4 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 4:32.23 304:15.21
1) Shaub, Erica 2) McClendon, Annie 3) Ulrich, Abby 4) Van Anne, Gabreece

26.90 57.611:05.1529.951:21.7438.201:07.7332.61

    B5 Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 4:44.79 28NT
1) Whitfield, Julia P 21 2) Zanotti, Annabelle 18 3) Evdokimoff, Markina N 19 4) Seal, Makayla 19

27.55 57.921:15.6334.701:22.0537.861:09.1933.63

 
Event 18  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Colorado College-CO 3:40.59 403:28.56
1) Peimann, Caleb J 19 2) Ralston, Collin T 18 3) Thumann, Cole C 21 4) Flanagan, Step S 19

23.27 49.4454.7624.601:00.7627.4955.6326.70
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(Event 18  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B2 Colorado College-CO 3:53.40 34NT
1) Frerichs, Julian T 22 2) Tennant, Owen D 18 3) Thumann, Cade C 21 4) Floyd, William O 22

24.93 53.3556.8025.671:05.9030.4857.3527.48

    A3 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 4:10.46 323:38.18
1) Butters, Sean 2) Matney, Jeffrey 3) Shaver, Nathan 4) Lutenko, Anthony

26.33 55.621:00.8727.801:11.0732.451:02.9030.12

    C--- Colorado College-CO DQ  NT
1) Baker, Charlie B 20 2) Young, Will A 19 3) Cullen, Gray S 22 4) Kaneko, Yushin N 20

23.51 50.891:03.8228.591:05.0330.3456.7928.05

 
Event 19  Women 1 mtr Diving

AgeName School Finals Score Points

Colorado College-CO 201 Classon, Peyton A 442.65 20458.85
Colorado College-CO 182 Krasemann, Emma K 407.40 17349.00
University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Jacobs, Rebecca 350.33 16NP
University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Trainor, Miranda 341.33 15NP
University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Suter, Rachel 319.80 14NP
Colorado College-CO 196 Pfrommer-Pease, Lauryn C 308.18 13266.70
University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Coyle, Midori 303.68 12NP

 
Event 20  Men 1 mtr Diving

AgeName School Finals Score Points

Colorado College-CO 181 Richter, Aidan T 471.15 20NP
Colorado College-CO 202 O'Brien, Mac W 381.45 17416.95
University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 McAleavy, Ethan 281.03 16NP

 
Event 21  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Colorado College-CO 3:49.06 403:30.82
1) Bowens, Annie E 19 2) Argueta, Nabila A 18 3) Lynch, Gina N 19 4) Brush, Kate C 20

26.18 55.0257.0527.0558.3628.0058.6327.99

    A2 Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 3:55.62 343:42.23
1) Wolf, Kristen E 20 2) Genova, Gia R 19 3) Braddock, Melissa A 21 4) Miller, Kate E 23

27.76 58.1659.9028.2559.6228.5557.9427.96

    B3 Colorado College-CO 3:57.96 32NT
1) Beelaert, Sarah P 19 2) Grady, Amelia R 19 3) Wright, Peyton L 20 4) Crisafulli, Olivia W 18

28.70 1:00.3958.3428.041:00.2328.5659.0028.49

    A4 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 4:02.60 303:50.56
1) Livingood, Kati 2) Shaub, Erica 3) Main, Ayla 4) Schmidt, Chloe

28.21 59.301:00.1428.341:02.2629.351:00.9028.17

    B5 Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 4:06.50 28NT
1) Seal, Makayla 19 2) Evdokimoff, Markina N 19 3) Ienaga, Shion S 22 4) Zanotti, Annabelle 18

28.06 1:00.501:05.2930.851:02.5229.1258.1927.88

 
Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Colorado College-CO 3:19.52 403:04.02
1) Frerichs, Julian T 22 2) Thumann, Cade C 21 3) Flanagan, Step S 19 4) Thumann, Cole C 21

23.66 50.1048.7522.9149.3523.5251.3224.61

    C2 Colorado College-CO 3:28.84 34NT
1) Floyd, William O 22 2) Laidlaw, Ben C 21 3) Baker, Charlie B 20 4) Young, Will A 19

23.91 50.6550.6724.5253.3825.1554.1425.43
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(Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A3 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 3:30.65 323:16.93
1) Paulus, Peter 2) Grewe, Matthew 3) DiPonzio, Nick 4) Aparicio, Drew

24.45 52.2551.6523.9556.2026.0850.5524.31

    B--- Colorado College-CO DQ  NT
1) Barber, Will B 20 2) Saenz, Tony G 20 3) Uerling, Eric S 19 4) Shepherd, Topher S 21

23.46 49.4751.5623.4749.8524.0951.3124.89

 
Event 23  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 1:57.60 401:53.22
1) Zimmerman, Kathryn D 19 2) Miller, Kate E 23 3) Grunloh, Alyssa N 21 4) Whitfield, Julia P 21

25.8828.2432.9030.58

    A2 Colorado College-CO 2:00.93 341:37.13
1) Grady, Amelia R 19 2) Bowens, Annie E 19 3) Crisafulli, Olivia W 18 4) Argueta, Nabila A 18

26.9629.0632.8832.03

    B3 Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 2:04.35 32NT
1) Hauber, McKenna D 21 2) Zanotti, Annabelle 18 3) Croswhite, Bristyn S 22 4) Seal, Makayla 19

26.1828.4337.1432.60

    A4 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 2:04.67 301:57.66
1) Livingood, Kati 2) Dravenstott, Aden 3) Ulrich, Abby 4) Shaub, Erica

28.3329.2735.6231.45

    B5 Colorado College-CO 2:04.92 28NT
1) Amick, Maddie S 21 2) Macfarland, Key R 22 3) Phillips, Emma M 19 4) Matthews, Kerren L 22

28.5929.1234.7732.44

    B6 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 2:09.67 26NT
1) Greenhut, Izzy 2) McClendon, Annie 3) Morrissey, Rosemary 4) Stokes, Emma

28.5330.9136.6133.62

 
Event 24  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Colorado College-CO 1:39.65 401:34.59
1) Peimann, Caleb J 19 2) Ralston, Collin T 18 3) Tennant, Owen D 18 4) Flanagan, Step S 19

22.3124.8227.0025.52

    B2 Colorado College-CO 1:43.45 34NT
1) Baker, Charlie B 20 2) Young, Will A 19 3) Uerling, Eric S 19 4) Floyd, William O 22

22.8524.6629.1426.80

    C3 Colorado College-CO x1:44.62  NT
1) Frerichs, Julian T 22 2) Reyes, Chris M 19 3) Higgins, Jack E 19 4) Kaneko, Yushin N 20

22.6325.5729.9526.47

    A4 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 1:48.53 321:40.25
1) Butters, Sean 2) Ceria, Oscar 3) Shaver, Nathan 4) Aparicio, Drew

23.8826.1129.7528.79

    B5 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 1:52.13 30NT
1) DiPonzio, Nick 2) Matney, Jeffrey 3) Shobe, Austin 4) Misener, Jay

24.3027.3531.6028.88

 
Event 25  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 201 Brush, Kate C 5:21.83 205:30.62

33.14 33.9032.7832.7432.5231.8330.7327.78

33.66 32.75

Colorado College-CO 222 Macfarland, Key R 5:33.43 175:37.13
34.79 34.9934.0233.5233.2333.2132.3128.67

34.98 33.71
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A - Final ...   (Event 25  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 193 Genova, Gia R 5:35.68 165:39.08
33.95 33.8134.5234.5734.6034.2533.3030.09

33.72 32.87

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Schmidt, Chloe 5:41.42 155:45.37
34.50 35.5734.8634.7234.4134.1933.0430.17

35.71 34.25

Colorado College-CO 185 Argueta, Nabila A 5:41.84 145:44.70
34.78 35.2534.7434.9034.4934.5834.3331.45

34.76 32.56

Colorado College-CO 226 Matthews, Kerren L 5:42.41 135:49.55
35.51 35.4835.5635.4734.6734.2033.5530.83

34.42 32.72

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 217 Braddock, Melissa A 5:49.41 125:49.51
36.08 35.3335.6035.5135.9135.7934.5731.44

35.54 33.64

Colorado College-CO 198 Lynch, Gina N 5:50.01 115:47.88
35.92 35.9135.6335.3135.3234.8534.8631.35

36.01 34.85

B - Final
Colorado College-CO 209 Pitkanen, Sabrina A 5:47.15 95:49.57

35.23 35.3935.1435.2535.3935.2534.8131.50

35.28 33.91

Colorado College-CO 1910 Beelaert, Sarah P 5:51.15 75:50.41
35.78 36.1135.4636.1435.2435.3434.9831.09

36.14 34.87

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 2311 Copeland, Kristina R 5:54.93 65:54.51
36.93 37.4436.0535.6235.1334.6534.0031.86

37.03 36.22

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 1912 Evdokimoff, Markina N 6:09.12 56:10.81
37.68 37.5937.9437.9138.1237.3936.2832.18

37.96 36.07

University of Colorado Boulder-CO13 Derthick, Shannon 6:23.82 46:20.35
39.99 40.5939.0238.6338.7437.9536.1432.86

40.87 39.03

 
Event 25  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 201 Brush, Kate C 5:30.62  5:13.37 q

34.13 34.1034.0133.7633.0432.8331.9429.18

34.08 33.55

Colorado College-CO 222 Macfarland, Key R 5:37.13  5:12.61 q
34.43 34.2233.9633.5633.9834.7634.2830.61

33.94 33.39

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 193 Genova, Gia R 5:39.08  5:24.44 q
34.00 34.1534.4434.8334.8134.6433.9231.29

33.65 33.35

Colorado College-CO 184 Argueta, Nabila A 5:44.70  5:35.40 q
35.04 35.3834.8334.8434.5634.3133.9731.69

35.33 34.75

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Schmidt, Chloe 5:45.37  5:39.04 q
34.56 35.3634.8534.9934.8534.4433.7530.79

36.18 35.60
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 25  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Colorado College-CO 196 Lynch, Gina N 5:47.88  NT q
35.53 35.9735.1235.3435.3634.5634.0330.50

36.28 35.19

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 217 Braddock, Melissa A 5:49.51  5:24.22 q
35.88 35.9035.3635.6535.5335.4034.2630.81

35.86 34.86

Colorado College-CO 228 Matthews, Kerren L 5:49.55  5:17.18 q
35.12 35.3034.7437.2036.3035.9035.6531.89

34.91 32.54

Colorado College-CO 209 Pitkanen, Sabrina A 5:49.57  5:31.37 q
36.41 36.8235.9935.8035.0434.8833.5130.75

36.43 33.94

Colorado College-CO 1910 Beelaert, Sarah P 5:50.41  5:30.48 q
35.85 36.0135.7535.5535.8736.1235.4131.61

35.29 32.95

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 2311 Copeland, Kristina R 5:54.51  6:00.58 q
35.81 35.5636.0935.8335.5236.0635.4932.23

35.84 36.08

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 1912 Evdokimoff, Markina N 6:10.81  6:09.53 q
38.37 38.3537.1837.9838.5138.1436.8431.82

37.97 35.65

University of Colorado Boulder-CO13 Derthick, Shannon 6:20.35  NT q
39.67 39.7539.1238.7238.2637.4836.2333.11

39.35 38.66

 
Event 26  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 211 Thumann, Cade C 4:59.48 205:17.52

30.25 30.1230.5130.6931.2230.8930.2726.85

29.97 28.71

Colorado College-CO 182 Ralston, Collin T 5:01.20 175:12.80
30.80 30.0931.3431.4731.6731.1630.2827.02

30.18 27.19

Colorado College-CO 203 Saenz, Tony G 5:01.50 165:07.90
30.42 30.5330.5931.1231.5030.8029.9627.42

30.37 28.79

Colorado College-CO 214 Shepherd, Topher S 5:06.79 155:08.02
31.46 31.7230.9430.9430.9030.8030.0227.84

31.54 30.63

Colorado College-CO 205 Barber, Will B 5:14.36 145:14.50
32.65 32.4332.2831.9231.7931.4530.7127.83

32.43 30.87

Colorado College-CO 196 Higgins, Jack E 5:40.54 135:46.58
35.88 36.4035.6734.5934.2933.5432.5128.44

35.80 33.42

Colorado College-CO 227 Cullen, Gray S 6:06.60 126:09.83
37.74 38.2537.7037.3537.6337.0136.0830.60

37.02 37.22
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Event 26  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 201 Saenz, Tony G 5:07.90  5:10.91 q

31.04 30.9830.9632.1131.6931.6931.1428.20

30.52 29.57

Colorado College-CO 212 Shepherd, Topher S 5:08.02  4:50.75 q
30.92 31.3131.2531.1131.3931.4530.9728.26

31.13 30.23

Colorado College-CO 183 Ralston, Collin T 5:12.80  5:07.70 q
1:02.40 31.2631.2432.27

31.55

Colorado College-CO 204 Barber, Will B 5:14.50  4:51.17 q
32.01 31.7732.1231.9331.9731.9931.0328.43

32.23 31.02

Colorado College-CO 215 Thumann, Cade C 5:17.52  4:35.96 q
31.94 32.1132.0131.8232.0132.1431.2728.08

33.20 32.94

Colorado College-CO 196 Higgins, Jack E 5:46.58  NT q
35.93 37.5436.4836.0434.8933.3932.5929.40

36.25 34.07

Colorado College-CO 227 Cullen, Gray S 6:09.83  5:44.08 q
38.91 37.8538.6038.0238.2137.4436.2030.16

37.38 37.06

 
Event 27  Women 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 201 Wolf, Kristen E 2:20.40 202:21.52

33.0140.3536.6030.44

Colorado College-CO 182 Crisafulli, Olivia W 2:24.56 172:26.19
33.8640.4939.6030.61

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Hardie, Isabelle 2:27.63 162:28.07
32.8644.4938.8731.41

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Shaub, Erica 2:28.49 152:38.60
34.5345.1837.0031.78

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 235 Miller, Kate E 2:29.48 142:30.04
32.9942.4840.4833.53

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Morrissey, Rosemary 2:35.60 132:39.83
34.8748.2439.1133.38

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 227 Ienaga, Shion S 2:44.30 122:41.86
38.8047.0143.7134.78

 
Event 27  Women 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 201 Wolf, Kristen E 2:21.52  2:16.76 q

33.6940.5937.0830.16

Colorado College-CO 182 Crisafulli, Olivia W 2:26.19  2:17.81 q
34.0240.8540.4430.88

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Hardie, Isabelle 2:28.07  2:28.64 q
34.8644.8737.0631.28

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 234 Miller, Kate E 2:30.04  2:20.78 q
33.1542.1441.0433.71
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Women 200 Yard IM)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Colorado College-CO 215 Amick, Maddie S 2:30.36  2:25.28 q
35.2344.5636.9833.59

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Dravenstott, Aden 2:32.98  2:28.23 q
35.7844.6439.3833.18

University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Shaub, Erica 2:38.60  2:22.32 q
37.3145.6041.1034.59

University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 Morrissey, Rosemary 2:39.83  2:35.90 q
35.6649.2540.5334.39

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 229 Ienaga, Shion S 2:41.86  2:32.76 q
38.4147.0942.4933.87

 
Event 28  Men 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Colorado Boulder-CO1 Grewe, Matthew 2:05.89 202:08.88

29.2439.0731.6025.98

Colorado College-CO 182 Tennant, Owen D 2:06.24 172:12.38
28.5637.1833.7326.77

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Lenneman, Matthew 2:10.68 162:16.23
32.0837.9532.9527.70

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Aparicio, Drew 2:13.73 152:18.03
29.8141.6333.9928.30

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 DiPonzio, Nick 2:14.63 142:17.19
32.6540.5234.2727.19

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Misener, Jay 2:17.80 132:18.01
32.3940.7136.6528.05

 
Event 28  Men 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
University of Colorado Boulder-CO1 Grewe, Matthew 2:08.88  2:03.30 q

32.0738.6331.9826.20

Colorado College-CO 182 Tennant, Owen D 2:12.38  2:02.95 q
31.1138.8934.0628.32

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Lenneman, Matthew 2:16.23  2:05.10 q
33.8238.9534.9928.47

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 DiPonzio, Nick 2:17.19  2:13.34 q
33.1140.2835.8028.00

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Misener, Jay 2:18.01  NT q
31.3841.1037.1028.43

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Aparicio, Drew 2:18.03  NT q
32.4441.4035.0529.14

 
Event 29  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 191 Bowens, Annie E 25.41 2025.57
Colorado College-CO 202 Heynen, Maddie G 26.10 1726.64
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 193 Seal, Makayla 26.23 1626.55
Colorado College-CO 194 Phillips, Emma M 26.49 1526.34
Colorado College-CO 205 Wright, Peyton L 26.64 1426.86
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 216 Whitfield, Julia P 26.71 1326.71
University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Main, Ayla 27.27 1227.37



Colorado College HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5:05 PM  1/23/22  Page 20

CC Classic 2022 - 1/21/22

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 29  Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 Livingood, Kati 27.29 1127.38
B - Final

Colorado College-CO 199 Beelaert, Sarah P 27.45 927.76
Colorado College-CO 1810 Crisafulli, Olivia W 27.76 727.83
University of Colorado Boulder-CO11 Lin, Madison 28.12 627.62
University of Colorado Boulder-CO12 Heskett, Collette 28.82 528.62
University of Colorado Boulder-CO13 McClendon, Annie 28.83 429.32
Colorado College-CO 2014 Osborne, Boo D 28.89 328.76
University of Colorado Boulder-CO15 Stokes, Emma 29.00 228.72
University of Colorado Boulder-CO16 Greenhut, Izzy 29.45 129.17

 
Event 29  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 191 Bowens, Annie E 25.57  24.97 q
Colorado College-CO 192 Phillips, Emma M 26.34  26.21 q
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 193 Seal, Makayla 26.55  27.50 q
Colorado College-CO 204 Heynen, Maddie G 26.64  26.11 q
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 215 Whitfield, Julia P 26.71  25.70 q
Colorado College-CO 206 Wright, Peyton L 26.86  26.26 q
University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Main, Ayla 27.37  27.41 q
University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 Livingood, Kati 27.38  26.57 q

University of Colorado Boulder-CO9 Lin, Madison 27.62  NT q
Colorado College-CO 1910 Beelaert, Sarah P 27.76  27.31 q
Colorado College-CO 1811 Crisafulli, Olivia W 27.83  NT q
University of Colorado Boulder-CO12 Heskett, Collette 28.62  NT q
University of Colorado Boulder-CO13 Stokes, Emma 28.72  27.91 q
Colorado College-CO 2014 Osborne, Boo D 28.76  27.16 q
University of Colorado Boulder-CO15 Greenhut, Izzy 29.17  28.29 q
University of Colorado Boulder-CO16 McClendon, Annie 29.32  NT q

 
Event 30  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 191 Peimann, Caleb J 21.94 2022.40
Colorado College-CO 192 Flanagan, Step S 22.59 1722.60
University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Paulus, Peter 22.69 1621.63
Colorado College-CO 204 Kaneko, Yushin N 22.74 1522.93
Colorado College-CO 195 Uerling, Eric S 22.83 1422.83
Colorado College-CO 226 Floyd, William O 22.89 1323.04
Colorado College-CO 217 Thumann, Cole C 22.95 1223.03
University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 Guthrie, Benjamin 23.12 1123.03

B - Final
Colorado College-CO 199 Young, Will A 22.53 923.20
Colorado College-CO 2210 Frerichs, Julian T 22.66 725.05
University of Colorado Boulder-CO11 Butters, Sean 24.55 625.68
Colorado College-CO 2112 Laidlaw, Ben C 25.22 524.40
Colorado College-CO 2013 Sadhwani, Luke G 26.11 425.59
University of Colorado Boulder-CO14 Lenneman, Matthew 26.73 325.10
Colorado College-CO 1915 McGrath, Russell W 27.30 227.55
Colorado College-CO 1916 Reyes, Chris M 27.55 127.25
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Event 30  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
University of Colorado Boulder-CO1 Paulus, Peter 21.63  NT q
Colorado College-CO 192 Peimann, Caleb J 22.40  22.27 q
Colorado College-CO 193 Flanagan, Step S 22.60  22.08 q
Colorado College-CO 194 Uerling, Eric S 22.83  22.06 q
Colorado College-CO 205 Kaneko, Yushin N 22.93  22.51 q
Colorado College-CO 21*6 Thumann, Cole C 23.03  22.74 q
University of Colorado Boulder-CO*6 Guthrie, Benjamin 23.03  23.63 q
Colorado College-CO 228 Floyd, William O 23.04  21.77 q

Colorado College-CO 199 Young, Will A 23.20  22.18 q
Colorado College-CO 2110 Laidlaw, Ben C 24.40  24.12 q
Colorado College-CO 2211 Frerichs, Julian T 25.05  21.82 q
University of Colorado Boulder-CO12 Lenneman, Matthew 25.10  NT q
Colorado College-CO 2013 Sadhwani, Luke G 25.59  23.11 q
University of Colorado Boulder-CO14 Butters, Sean 25.68  24.24 q
Colorado College-CO 1915 Reyes, Chris M 27.25  26.92 q
Colorado College-CO 1916 McGrath, Russell W 27.55  26.91 q

University of Colorado Boulder-CO17 Lam, Carter 29.28  NT
University of Colorado Boulder-CO18 Walsh, Evan 30.16  29.41

 
Event 31  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 191 Zimmerman, Kathryn D 2:17.44 202:18.25

34.7035.9734.7032.07

Colorado College-CO 212 Amick, Maddie S 2:19.49 172:22.89
35.7535.5434.9033.30

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Van Anne, Gabreece 2:20.92 162:24.49
36.3736.2334.9033.42

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 214 Hauber, McKenna D 2:22.32 152:23.89
36.8837.1635.5032.78

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 225 Croswhite, Bristyn S 2:25.66 142:30.31
36.9637.5436.8934.27

 
Event 31  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 191 Zimmerman, Kathryn D 2:18.25  2:15.32 q

34.9935.8434.9532.47

Colorado College-CO 212 Amick, Maddie S 2:22.89  2:11.24 q
36.6036.0136.1634.12

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 213 Hauber, McKenna D 2:23.89  2:17.35 q
37.1236.3936.4433.94

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Van Anne, Gabreece 2:24.49  NT q
36.9736.6236.6934.21

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 225 Croswhite, Bristyn S 2:30.31  2:32.35 q
38.0638.5937.9735.69

Colorado College-CO 206 Osborne, Boo D 2:35.45  2:21.35 q
39.9539.7239.3136.47
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Event 32  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 201 Baker, Charlie B 2:01.50 202:05.90

29.3832.3330.7529.04

Colorado College-CO 222 Frerichs, Julian T 2:05.91 172:07.60
32.5232.6531.5029.24

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Grewe, Matthew 2:13.60 162:08.90
35.1135.0933.6329.77

 
Event 32  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 201 Baker, Charlie B 2:05.90  1:58.98 q

31.6933.1931.4129.61

Colorado College-CO 222 Frerichs, Julian T 2:07.60  1:57.05 q
33.2932.4532.1529.71

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Grewe, Matthew 2:08.90  2:04.37 q
33.8433.5232.3229.22

 
Event 33  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 201 Brush, Kate C 59.29 201:01.02

31.4927.80

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 212 Grunloh, Alyssa N 1:02.81 171:04.11
33.3829.43

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Ulrich, Abby 1:04.83 161:06.22
34.8429.99

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Morrissey, Rosemary 1:11.56 151:13.12
37.9833.58

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Livingood, Kati 1:11.77 141:11.67
40.6331.14

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Lin, Madison 1:17.10 131:15.41
43.2333.87

 
Event 33  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 201 Brush, Kate C 1:01.02  57.47 q

32.5728.45

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 212 Grunloh, Alyssa N 1:04.11  1:00.18 q
34.5429.57

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 Ulrich, Abby 1:06.22  1:01.73 q
35.5430.68

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Shaub, Erica 1:11.21  NT q
38.1933.02

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Livingood, Kati 1:11.67  NT q
38.5033.17

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 Morrissey, Rosemary 1:13.12  1:08.14 q
39.4333.69

University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Lin, Madison 1:15.41  NT q
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Event 34  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 191 Peimann, Caleb J 54.35 2057.59

29.3225.03

Colorado College-CO 212 Thumann, Cole C 54.42 1754.86
29.1825.24

Colorado College-CO 193 Uerling, Eric S 57.99 1658.32
31.3226.67

Colorado College-CO 214 Laidlaw, Ben C 58.70 1559.57
31.4727.23

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Shaver, Nathan 59.08 141:01.68
31.3627.72

University of Colorado Boulder-CO6 DiPonzio, Nick 59.36 1359.28
31.9827.38

University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Aparicio, Drew 1:01.76 121:01.80
33.6128.15

 
Event 34  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 211 Thumann, Cole C 54.86  53.51 q

29.4925.37

University of Colorado Boulder-CO2 Paulus, Peter 56.97  NT q
30.6426.33

Colorado College-CO 193 Peimann, Caleb J 57.59  52.61 q
31.4026.19

Colorado College-CO 194 Uerling, Eric S 58.32  55.39 q
31.2827.04

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 DiPonzio, Nick 59.28  NT q
31.6827.60

Colorado College-CO 216 Laidlaw, Ben C 59.57  NT q
31.9327.64

University of Colorado Boulder-CO7 Shaver, Nathan 1:01.68  57.88 q
33.0928.59

University of Colorado Boulder-CO8 Aparicio, Drew 1:01.80  NT q
34.0927.71

University of Colorado Boulder-CO9 Walsh, Evan 1:15.27  NT q
40.4134.86

 
Event 35  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 221 Ienaga, Shion S 2:54.57 202:57.27

46.4645.1843.7239.21

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 182 Zanotti, Annabelle 2:58.02 172:59.75
46.9746.5445.2239.29

University of Colorado Boulder-CO3 McClendon, Annie 3:00.13 163:05.69
48.2847.2345.5539.07

 
Event 35  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
University of Colorado Boulder-CO1 Hardie, Isabelle 2:46.61  NT q

44.0943.5541.6237.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 35  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 222 Ienaga, Shion S 2:57.27  2:47.22 q
47.0046.3144.6339.33

Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 183 Zanotti, Annabelle 2:59.75  2:54.16 q
47.9347.4844.9439.40

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 McClendon, Annie 3:05.69  NT q
49.5148.9947.0340.16

 
Event 36  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Colorado College-CO 191 Young, Will A 2:23.92 202:26.97

37.2337.7936.7432.16

Colorado College-CO 182 Tennant, Owen D 2:27.76 172:26.91
38.1938.3937.5733.61

Colorado College-CO 193 Reyes, Chris M 2:34.97 162:36.86
39.0840.8040.7834.31

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Misener, Jay 2:35.81 152:37.60
40.0341.0640.4734.25

 
Event 36  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colorado College-CO 181 Tennant, Owen D 2:26.91  2:14.84 q

38.3738.1637.0633.32

Colorado College-CO 192 Young, Will A 2:26.97  2:17.93 q
37.7938.5237.8032.86

Colorado College-CO 193 Reyes, Chris M 2:36.86  2:36.41 q
36.9943.4941.5934.79

University of Colorado Boulder-CO4 Misener, Jay 2:37.60  NT q
40.4141.5240.8734.80

University of Colorado Boulder-CO5 Matney, Jeffrey 2:43.50  NT q
40.7842.5543.1437.03

 
Event 37  Women 800 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 8:23.91 408:00.04
1) Zimmerman, Kathryn D 19 2) Hauber, McKenna D 21 3) Genova, Gia R 19 4) Grunloh, Alyssa N 21

1:33.71 2:07.151:00.4828.692:02.631:31.5659.6728.60

2:05.8129.26 1:01.61 1:34.90 2:08.32 28.27 59.51 1:32.40

    A2 Colorado College-CO 8:34.61 347:10.91
1) Argueta, Nabila A 18 2) Lynch, Gina N 19 3) Beelaert, Sarah P 19 4) Brush, Kate C 20

1:36.56 2:10.231:02.4528.852:09.101:35.731:02.2829.89

2:04.5229.11 1:02.06 1:37.15 2:10.76 27.71 59.06 1:31.81

    B3 Colorado College-CO 8:44.71 32NT
1) Matthews, Kerren L 22 2) Classon, Peyton A 20 3) Krasemann, Emma K 18 4) Heynen, Maddie G 20

1:38.96 2:12.111:04.2715.432:14.691:40.061:04.8630.94

2:10.3416.30 1:02.20 1:34.96 2:07.57 29.24 1:02.70 1:36.69

 
Event 38  Men 800 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Colorado College-CO 7:28.23 406:45.85
1) Shepherd, Topher S 21 2) Barber, Will B 20 3) Flanagan, Step S 19 4) Thumann, Cade C 21

1:24.99 1:53.8055.4926.511:53.671:25.3555.7826.48

1:50.9224.45 52.94 1:21.54 1:49.84 25.63 54.44 1:23.10
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(Event 38  Men 800 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B2 Colorado College-CO 7:35.94 34NT
1) Ralston, Collin T 18 2) Saenz, Tony G 20 3) Uerling, Eric S 19 4) Thumann, Cole C 21

1:21.94 1:50.5453.2025.381:56.641:26.9756.2426.11

1:51.2325.31 55.15 1:26.52 1:57.53 25.63 53.23 1:21.72

    C3 Colorado College-CO x7:50.46  NT
1) Peimann, Caleb J 19 2) Frerichs, Julian T 22 3) Baker, Charlie B 20 4) Kaneko, Yushin N 20

1:29.51 1:59.9857.7126.601:55.661:26.4056.0926.58

1:58.0527.28 57.93 1:29.65 1:56.77 26.88 57.20 1:28.67

    A4 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 7:50.91 327:50.46
1) Paulus, Peter 2) Butters, Sean 3) Shaver, Nathan 4) Grewe, Matthew

1:29.33 2:00.2257.9526.701:56.441:24.9454.8525.96

1:49.4828.01 59.85 1:32.57 2:04.77 24.18 51.71 1:20.66

 
Event 39  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 1:46.20 401:41.93
1) Seal, Makayla 19 2) Miller, Kate E 23 3) Evdokimoff, Markina N 19 4) Whitfield, Julia P 21

25.6528.0121.7530.79

    B2 Colorado College-CO 1:46.57 34NT
1) Argueta, Nabila A 18 2) Crisafulli, Olivia W 18 3) Krasemann, Emma K 18 4) Bowens, Annie E 19

26.0725.7827.3527.37

    A3 Colorado College-CO 1:47.56 321:26.00
1) Macfarland, Key R 22 2) Amick, Maddie S 21 3) Matthews, Kerren L 22 4) Brush, Kate C 20

25.3227.6728.0826.49

    C4 Colorado College-CO x1:49.50  NT
1) Grady, Amelia R 19 2) Classon, Peyton A 20 3) Osborne, Boo D 20 4) Heynen, Maddie G 20

26.2728.5626.5228.15

    B5 Colorado State Univ.-Pueb-CO 1:51.17 301:44.01
1) Wolf, Kristen E 20 2) Zanotti, Annabelle 18 3) Ienaga, Shion S 22 4) Hauber, McKenna D 21

26.3030.0527.5427.28

    B6 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 1:53.91 28NT
1) Ulrich, Abby 2) McClendon, Annie 3) Lin, Madison 4) Hardie, Isabelle

28.4327.3729.1828.93

    C7 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 1:55.28 26NT
1) Wallace, Kat 2) Stokes, Emma 3) Greenhut, Izzy 4) Derthick, Shannon

29.7628.6129.5227.39

    A--- University of Colorado Boulder-CO DQ  1:45.80
1) Van Anne, Gabreece 2) Dravenstott, Aden 3) Schmidt, Chloe 4) Livingood, Kati

26.3727.1726.6226.18

 
Event 40  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Colorado College-CO 1:30.23 401:23.26
1) Thumann, Cade C 21 2) Frerichs, Julian T 22 3) Floyd, William O 22 4) Thumann, Cole C 21

22.6522.4222.7522.41

    A2 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 1:30.36 341:28.22
1) Paulus, Peter 2) Grewe, Matthew 3) Aparicio, Drew 4) Guthrie, Benjamin

22.6423.2423.0121.47

    B3 Colorado College-CO 1:30.66 32NT
1) Shepherd, Topher S 21 2) Uerling, Eric S 19 3) Flanagan, Step S 19 4) Peimann, Caleb J 19

22.6722.5622.5822.85

    C4 Colorado College-CO x1:31.30  NT
1) Ralston, Collin T 18 2) Saenz, Tony G 20 3) Baker, Charlie B 20 4) Barber, Will B 20

22.7622.9822.4123.15
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Results

(Event 40  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    D5 Colorado College-CO x1:32.67  NT
1) Kaneko, Yushin N 20 2) Higgins, Jack E 19 3) Tennant, Owen D 18 4) Young, Will A 19

23.3423.2923.4822.56

    E6 Colorado College-CO x1:44.03  NT
1) Cullen, Gray S 22 2) Sadhwani, Luke G 20 3) Reyes, Chris M 19 4) Laidlaw, Ben C 21

24.5228.5224.9026.09

    B7 University of Colorado Boulder-CO 1:44.33 30NT
1) Ceria, Oscar 2) Shobe, Austin 3) Walsh, Evan 4) Lenneman, Matthew

24.7425.7025.0228.87

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 40

1. Colorado College 1111 2. Colorado State Univ.-Pueb 779

3. University of Colorado Boulder 588
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 40

1. Colorado College 1451 2. University of Colorado Boulder 632


